# LU6000024320

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
15K		
Office Use Only		



-FILED 2006 MAR -7 PH 3: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORID

CONER-7 PHI2:51



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.	
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
REFERENCE : 304974 5021731	ALL ALL
AUTHORIZATION	SEE PH O
COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00	FLORA OG
ORDER DATE : March 7, 2006	
ORDER TIME : 11:12 AM	
ORDER NO. : 904936-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 5021731	

### DOMESTIC FILING

•

NAME: TRU 2 FORM LLC

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

- <u> </u>	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
<u> </u>	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kelly Courtney - EXT. 2916

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# **TRU 2 FORM LLC**

SECTEMENT PH 3:00 ARTICLE I - Name. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company is Tru

Form LLC.

ARTICLE II - Principal Office And Mailing Address. The mailing address and street

address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1234 Airport Road, Suite 105,

Destin, Florida 32541.

## ARTICLE III - Registered Office And Agent And Registered Agent's Signature.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are Corporation Service

Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Corporation Service Company

Brian Courtney By: Asst. V. Pres.

ARTICLE IV - Managers. The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by

managers and the names and addresses who are to serve as initial managers are:

Title:

Manager

Name and Address:

Steve Gorlin 1234 Airport Boulevard Suite 105 Destin, Florida 32541

Manager

David N. Ku, Ph.D., M.D. 1943 Grist Stone Court Atlanta, Georgia 30307

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Organization this

7th day of March, 2006.

ļ

i.

G. Donald Johnson, Esq. Authorized Representative

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC One Atlantic Center – Suite 3500 1201 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3460 (404) 872-7000